Sonoma St. (10-17,9-10 CCAA) -vs- Cal State LA (13-12,11-7 CCAA)
03/03/22 at Lumberjack Arena, Arcata, CA

Date: 03/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: déﬁ:cg? 5247 Sonoma St. 13] 15|  10]  14] 52

Site: Lumberjack Arena, Arcata, CA Cal State LA 17 11 ) 20 57

Referees: Juchell Wardlow, Gary Hamilton, Chris Chapin

Sonoma St. 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Pickett,Aaryn * 31 5-15 5-10 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 15

13  Sheckherd,Zane =3 21 49 2-4 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 3 0 0 10

10 Johnson,Taylor * 30 0-0 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 3 2 4 0 0 3

03 Johnson,Camille - 17 0-9 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 1 3

12  Blackard,Jayme * 22  0-1 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 4 0 0 0

35 McDonald,Alli 27 5-6 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 14

33  Luckett,Amanda 20 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 4 2 1 3

23 Maldia,Kianna 18 0-1 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 2

25 Gonzalez,Cielo 9 0-4 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2

11  Spady,Chasity 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-51 10-22 12-18 12-24 36 15 12 22 3 4 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 3-9 33.33% 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 1-3 33.33% 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 3-6 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 15-51 29.4 % 10-22 45.5% 12-18 66.7 %

Points in the Paint: 10
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 1

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 21

Cal State LA 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Buggs,Lily * 35 6-12 1-2 3-3 2-5 7 3 2 2 2 3 16
14  Johnson,Jada o 32 5-14 0-0 2-2 8-6 14 2 1 3 1 4 12
22 Flennaugh,Nicole * 34 2-13 2-7 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 8
01 Smith,Raya o 22 3-9 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 3 3 4 0 0 8
30 Fisher,Alyssa * 20 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 5
05 Lamb,Iyanna 23  2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 6
03 Smith,Yesenia 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
13  Washington,Anai 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
21 Bland,Melena 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
02 Anugwom,Briana 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-64 6-17 9-9 14-19 33 15 12 15 4 10 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-18 16.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13 46.15% 2-4 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 16

21-64 32.8%

Bench Points: 8

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

6-17 353 %

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 0

9-9 100.0 %

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal State LA

09:31 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint)
BLOCK by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 09:31

-- REBOUND OFF by BUGGS, LILY

09:22 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE 09:13 3-0 V3
ASSIST by PICKETT,AARYN --

08:47 TURNOVER by BUGGS,LILY

08:22 FOUL by SMITH,RAYA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 08:22 4-0 V 4
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 08:22 5-0 V5

08:12 MISS JUMPER by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR ==
GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN 07:48 8-0 V8
ASSIST by SHECKHERD,ZANE ==
07:28 8-2 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMILLE(in the paint) 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA
06:58 8-4 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,LILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,AARYN 06:40
REBOUND OFF by BLACKARD,JAYME --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMILLE(in the paint) 06:23
REBOUND OFF by SHECKHERD,ZANE --
FOUL by SHECKHERD,ZANE 06:22
TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE 06:22
06:01 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:47 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RAYA
05:41 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA
05:33 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 05:26
05:21 8-6 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN 05:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,RAYA
04:58 SUB IN by LAMB,IYANNA
04:49 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JADA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 04:22
04:22 BLOCK by JOHNSON,JADA
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA
04:13 MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:12 FOUL by JOHNSON,JADA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 04:12
SUB IN by MCDONALD,ALLI 04:12
SUB OUT by BLACKARD,JAYME 04:12
SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA 04:12
MISS LAYUP by SHECKHERD,ZANE(in the paint) 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,LILY
03:29 8-9 H1 GOOD 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
-- ASSIST by FISHER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by SHECKHERD,ZANE 03:22

SUB IN by LUCKETT,AMANDA 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA
03:22 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANAI

GOOD 3PTR by LUCKETT,AMANDA 02:55 119 V2



ASSIST by MALDIA,KIANNA --
02:38 11-11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA
== ASSIST by WASHINGTON,ANAIL
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,ALLI 02:03
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA
01:52 11-13 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA
== ASSIST by WASHINGTON,ANAIL

TURNOVER by PICKETT,AARYN 01:33
01:33 STEAL by JOHNSON,JADA
01:27 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JADA
01:27 SUB OUT by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
01:27 SUB IN by SMITH,YESENIA
SUB OUT by PICKETT,AARYN 01:27
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 01:27
SUB IN by SPADY,CHASITY 01:27
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CIELO 01:27
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,CIELO 01:26
01:26 STEAL by SMITH,YESENIA
01:21 11-15 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,YESENIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SPADY,CHASITY 01:04
01:04 STEAL by BUGGS,LILY
01:00 11-17 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,LILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,ALLI(in the paint) 00:42 13-17 H4
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,CIELO ==
FOUL by MALDIA,KIANNA 00:26
00:16 MISS 3PTR by LAMB,IYANNA

REBOUND DEF by LUCKETT,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CIELO(in the paint) 00:03
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal State LA
TURNOVER by LUCKETT,AMANDA 09:52
FOUL by LUCKETT,AMANDA 09:48
TURNOVER by LUCKETT,AMANDA 09:48
09:38 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ANAI
MISS LAYUP by SPADY,CHASITY(in the paint) 09:22
== REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANAI
09:15 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ALLI ==
09:05 FOUL by SMITH,YESENIA
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA
08:53 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,IYANNA
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,JADA
MISS 3PTR by MALDIA,KIANNA 08:28
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,ALLI --
08:23 FOUL by LAMB,IYANNA
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,ALLI 08:23 14-20 H6
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,ALLI 08:23 15-20 H5
08:09 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by SPADY,CHASITY --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CIELO(in the paint) 08:03

— REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA

07:48 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS, LILY(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by SMITH,YESENIA

07:44 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,YESENIA



BLOCK by LUCKETT,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,CIELO
MISS 3PTR by SPADY,CHASITY
REBOUND OFF by LUCKETT,AMANDA

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,CIELO

BLOCK by LUCKETT,AMANDA

SUB OUT by MCDONALD, ALLI
SUB IN by SHECKHERD,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by MALDIA,KIANNA
TURNOVER by MALDIA,KIANNA

STEAL by LUCKETT,AMANDA
TURNOVER by LUCKETT,AMANDA

SUB OUT by LUCKETT,AMANDA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by SPADY,CHASITY
MISS LAYUP by SPADY,CHASITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPADY,CHASITY

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CIELO

SUB IN by PICKETT,AARYN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by SHECKHERD,ZANE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MALDIA,KIANNA

SUB IN by BLACKARD,JAYME

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

GOOD LAYUP by SHECKHERD,ZANE(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

16-20
17-20

17-23

19-23

H4
H 3

H 6

H 4

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA

FOUL by LAMB,IYANNA
SUB OUT by SMITH,YESENIA
SUB OUT by LAMB,IYANNA
SUB OUT by BUGGS, LILY
SUB IN by SMITH,RAYA

SUB IN by BLAND,MELENA
SUB IN by FISHER,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RAYA
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ANAI
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA

STEAL by JOHNSON,JADA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JADA

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANAI
SUB IN by BUGGS,LILY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA

BLOCK by BLAND,MELENA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
SUB IN by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA
ASSIST by SMITH,RAYA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAND,MELENA
TURNOVER by SMITH,RAYA

SUB OUT by SMITH,RAYA

SUB IN by ANUGWOM, BRIANA
FOUL by FISHER,ALYSSA



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 03:17
SUB IN by MCDONALD, ALLI 03:17
03:06 19-26 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS,LILY
-- ASSIST by ANUGWOM,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
02:33 MISS 3PTR by ANUGWOM,BRIANA
REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,AARYN --
MISS 3PTR by BLACKARD,JAYME 02:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:59 MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by SHECKHERD,ZANE --
MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,AARYN(in the paint) 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BUGGS, LILY
01:38 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHECKHERD,ZANE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,ALLI 01:12 22-26 H4
ASSIST by PICKETT,AARYN --

01:04 TURNOVER by ANUGWOM,BRIANA
01:04 SUB OUT by ANUGWOM,BRIANA
01:04 SUB IN by SMITH,YESENIA

SUB OUT by SHECKHERD,ZANE 01:04

SUB IN by LUCKETT,AMANDA 01:04

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN 00:48 25-26 H1

ASSIST by LUCKETT,AMANDA ==
00:21 25-28 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA
== ASSIST by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN 00:09
00:09 BLOCK by BUGGS,LILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:09 SUB OUT by BLAND,MELENA
00:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA
00:09 SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA
00:09 SUB IN by SMITH,RAYA
GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN 00:03 28-28

ASSIST by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal State LA
09:47 MISS JUMPER by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
== REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA
09:37 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RAYA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE ==
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN 09:11
REBOUND OFF by SHECKHERD,ZANE ==
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 09:08
09:08 STEAL by JOHNSON,JADA
08:52 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY

o REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA
08:34 28-30 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 08:19

08:19 STEAL by BUGGS,LILY

08:15 28-32 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,LILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 08:15

08:15 28-33 H5 GOOD FT by BUGGS,LILY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by BLACKARD,JAYME 08:15

07:58 MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME --
TURNOVER by BLACKARD,JAYME 07:49
07:33 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint)



FOUL by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

MISS FT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMILLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHECKHERD,ZANE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLACKARD,JAYME

MISS LAYUP by SHECKHERD,ZANE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN

ASSIST by BLACKARD,JAYME

REBOUND DEF by SHECKHERD,ZANE

MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,AARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHECKHERD,ZANE

GOOD LAYUP by SHECKHERD,ZANE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LUCKETT,AMANDA

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,ALLI

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

SUB IN by SHECKHERD,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,AARYN
FOUL by BLACKARD,JAYME
TURNOVER by BLACKARD,JAYME
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLACKARD,JAYME
SUB OUT by SHECKHERD,ZANE
SUB IN by MALDIA,KIANNA
SUB IN by LUCKETT,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by LUCKETT,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,AARYN

REBOUND OFF by LUCKETT,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by LUCKETT,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TAYLOR

MISS FT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

07:31
07:29
07:16
07:01
07:01
07:01
06:54

06:45

06:35

06:30
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:55
05:55
05:41

05:29

05:24

05:07

04:51
04:47
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:27
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
03:42
03:39
03:39

03:32

03:28

03:26
03:26

03:26

29-33

30-33
31-33

34-33

36-33

37-33

H4

H3
H2

V1

V3

V4

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA

MISS LAYUP by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,RAYA
FOUL by BUGGS,LILY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS, LILY

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by BUGGS, LILY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RAYA(in the paint)

FOUL by FISHER,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by SMITH,RAYA
SUB IN by LAMB,IYANNA

FOUL by BUGGS,LILY
TURNOVER by BUGGS, LILY

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS,LILY

MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

SUB OUT by BUGGS, LILY
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANAI

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SMITH,YESENIA
SUB IN by FISHER,ALYSSA

FOUL by WASHINGTON,ANAI



03:01 TURNOVER by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

STEAL by MALDIA,KIANNA 03:01
02:58 FOUL by FISHER,ALYSSA
MISS FT by MALDIA,KIANNA(fastbreak) 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MALDIA,KIANNA(fastbreak) 02:58 38-33 V5
02:40 MISS JUMPER by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA
FOUL by LUCKETT,AMANDA 02:38

02:38 38-34 V4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA
02:38 38-35 V3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:27
02:27 SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA
02:27 SUB IN by SMITH,RAYA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 02:19
02:03 MISS JUMPER by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA
01:44 TURNOVER by LAMB,IYANNA
STEAL by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 01:44
TURNOVER by LUCKETT,AMANDA 01:36
01:17 TURNOVER by SMITH,RAYA
01:17 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANAI
01:17 SUB IN by BUGGS,LILY
SUB OUT by PICKETT,AARYN 01:17
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 01:17
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CIELO 01:17
SUB IN by MCDONALD,ALLI 01:17
TURNOVER by MCDONALD,ALLI 01:06
01:06 STEAL by JOHNSON,JADA
00:58 TURNOVER by SMITH,RAYA
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,CIELO 00:44
REBOUND OFF by MALDIA,KIANNA =
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 00:38
00:26 TURNOVER by SMITH,RAYA
STEAL by GONZALEZ,CIELO 00:26
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,CIELO(in the paint) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
00:12 MISS JUMPER by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RAYA
00:09 38-37 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RAYA(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Sonoma St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal State LA

09:36 38-39 H1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA
o ASSIST by SMITH,RAYA

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,ALLI 09:22 41-39 V2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TAYLOR --

09:03 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUCKETT,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by LUCKETT,AMANDA(in the paint) 08:34

— REBOUND DEF by LAMB,IYANNA

FOUL by JOHNSON,TAYLOR 08:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TAYLOR 08:23
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CIELO 08:23
SUB IN by PICKETT,AARYN 08:23
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMILLE 08:23

08:23 41-40 V1 GOOD FT by SMITH,RAYA

08:23 41-41 GOOD FT by SMITH,RAYA

08:05 FOUL by SMITH,RAYA



MISS FT by MALDIA,KIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MALDIA,KIANNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,ALLI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN

FOUL by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

SUB OUT by LUCKETT,AMANDA

SUB IN by SHECKHERD,ZANE

TURNOVER by MALDIA,KIANNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MALDIA,KIANNA

SUB IN by BLACKARD,JAYME

MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,AARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ALLI

TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE

SUB IN by JOHNSON, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN

ASSIST by MCDONALD,ALLI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by BLACKARD,JAYME

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,ALLI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLACKARD,JAYME

REBOUND DEF by BLACKARD,JAYME

42-41
42-44

44-44
44-46

44-48

47-48

47-51

49-51

V1
H?2 GOOD 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
ASSIST by BUGGS,LILY

H2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RAYA
ASSIST by LAMB,IYANNA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
SUB IN by BLAND,MELENA
TURNOVER by LAMB,IYANNA
H4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RAYA(in the paint)
BLOCK by BUGGS,LILY
SUB OUT by SMITH,RAYA
SUB IN by FISHER,ALYSSA
FOUL by BUGGS,LILY
REBOUND DEF by BLAND,MELENA

MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

STEAL by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by BLAND,MELENA(in the paint)

H1

MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

SUB OUT by BLAND,MELENA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA

STEAL by LAMB,IYANNA
H4 GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,IYANNA
ASSIST by BUGGS,LILY

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS, LILY
MISS JUMPER by LAMB,IYANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LAMB,IYANNA
SUB IN by SMITH,RAYA
H2

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint)



SUB OUT by MCDONALD, ALLI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
GOOD 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE
ASSIST by BLACKARD,JAYME

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMILLE(in the paint)

FOUL by BLACKARD,JAYME

FOUL by BLACKARD,JAYME
FOUL by SHECKHERD,ZANE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMILLE
SUB IN by MCDONALD,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by SHECKHERD,ZANE

FOUL by SHECKHERD,ZANE

TURNOVER by SHECKHERD,ZANE

52-51

52-53

52-54
52-55

52-56
52-57

V1

H1

H2
H3

H4
H5

FOUL by JOHNSON,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,RAYA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA

SUB IN by LAMB,IYANNA

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,LILY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA
SUB IN by SMITH,YESENIA
SUB OUT by SMITH,RAYA
SUB IN by FISHER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by SMITH,YESENIA
SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA
SUB IN by SMITH,RAYA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA

GOOD FT by BUGGS, LILY
GOOD FT by BUGGS, LILY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

GOOD FT by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE
GOOD FT by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE

STEAL by BUGGS,LILY



